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TRANSCRIPT CITE TRANSCRIPT CITE
NAME TITLE COMPANY **TOTAL** **IN CAMERA ** DATE VOLUME

Complaint Counsel's 
Opening Statements N/A N/A Tr. 11:13 - 90:21 N/A 10/24/2017 Volume 1

Respondent Counsel's 
Opening Statements N/A N/A Tr. 91:01 - 206:06 N/A 10/24/2017 Volume 1

Arthur Koch Former EVP & CFO Impax (former) Tr. 210:11 - 342:01 N/A
10/24/2017
10/25/2017 Volume 1-2

Margaret Snowden VP of Intellectual Prop. Impax Tr. 342:19 - 511:07 N/A 10/25/2017 Volume 2

Chris Mengler Pres. of Generic Div. Impax Tr. 512:09 - 591:09 N/A 10/25/2017 Volume 2

Treasurer & SVP 
Roberto Cuca Finance Endo Tr. 599:13 - 677:18 N/A 10/26/2017 Volume 3

Seddon Savage, MD MS
Medical Expert 
(Opioids) CC's Expert Tr. 678:07 - 823:04 N/A 10/26/2017 Volume 3

Max Bazerman

Expert in Negotiations 
& Mgmt Decision 
Making

CC's Expert
Harvard Bus. School Tr. 831:05 - 935:18 N/A 10/27/2017 Volume 4

Joe Camargo VP of Supply Impax (former) Tr. 946:06 - 1039:10 N/A 10/31/2017 Volume 5

John Geltosky, Ph.D.

Expert in 
Pharmaceutical 
Business Development

CC's Expert
JEG & Assoc. Biotech Tr. 1039:21 - 1198:02

Tr. 1088:01 - 1122:20
Tr. 1192:01 - 1197:13 10/31/2017 Volume 5

Bryan Reasons CFO Impax Tr. 1198:16 - 1253:18 N/A 10/31/2017 Volume 5
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TRANSCRIPT CITE

**TOTAL**
TRANSCRIPT CITE

**IN CAMERA ** DATE VOLUME

Demir Bingol
Sr. Dir., Oral Pain 
Solutions Group Endo (former) Tr. 1259:14 - 1340:10 N/A 11/2/2017 Volume 6

Roger G. Noll, Ph.D

Expert in Industrial 
Organization 
Economics

CC's Expert
Stanford University Tr. 1341:14 - 1696:11 Tr. 1676:01 - 1685:14

11/2/2017
11/3/2017 Volume 6-7

Todd Engle

VP of Sales and 
Marketing for the 
Generics Division Impax Tr. 1698:08 - 1799:19 N/A 11/3/2017 Volume 7

E. Anthony Figg
Expert in Patent 
Litigation

RC's Expert
Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & 
Manbeck, P.C. Tr. 1810:01 - 2097:01 N/A

11/6/2017
11/7/2017 Volume 8-9

Edward Michna

Expert in Pain 
Management
Staff Anesthesiologist

RC's Expert
Brigham & Women's 
Hospital Tr. 2097:13 - 2194:04 N/A 11/7/2017 Volume 9

Sumanth Addanki, Ph. D.
Expert in Economics of 
Intellectual Property RC's Expert Tr. 2194:22 - 2507:03 Tr. 2257:01 - 2301:23

11/7/2017
11/8/2017

Volume 9
Volume 10

Robert Cobuzzi Jr. President Endo Ventures Limited Tr. 2509:13 - 2635:16
Tr. 2527:01 - 2538:18
Tr. 2609:01 - 2623:19 11/8/2017 Volume 10

Thomas Hoxie
Expert in Patent 
Litigation CC's Expert Tr. 2636:09 - 2916:20 Tr. 2725:01 - 2731:06

11/8/2017
11/9/2017

Volume 10
Volume 11

Michael Nestor

President of the 
Specialty 
Pharma/Brand Division Impax Tr. 2926:01 - 3057:21

Tr. 2950:01 - 2977:01
Tr. 3039:01 - 3051:14 11/14/2017 Volume 12
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mschmidt@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Eric Sprague 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
esprague@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jamie Towey 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jtowey@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Chuck Loughlin 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
cloughlin@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Alpa D. Davis 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
adavis6@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Lauren Peay 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
lpeay@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

James H. Weingarten 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jweingarten@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Edward D. Hassi 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
ehassi@omm.com 
Respondent 
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Michael E. Antalics 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
mantalics@omm.com 
Respondent 

Benjamin J. Hendricks 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
bhendricks@omm.com 
Respondent 

Eileen M. Brogan 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
ebrogan@omm.com 
Respondent 

Anna Fabish 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
afabish@omm.com 
Respondent 
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Rebecca Weinstein 
Attorney 




